These schools are approved to conduct the Certified Nurses Aide (CNA) Training Program
for the Department of Health and Senior Services. Some schools may not offer classes year round.

ANDREW
ATCHISON
AUDRAIN
AUDRAIN
BARRY
BARRY
BOONE
BOONE
BUCHANAN
BUCHANAN
BUTLER
BUTLER
CAMDEN
CAPE
CARROLL
CASS
CLAY
CLAY
CLAY
CLAY
CLAY
COLE
COLE
COLE
COOPER
DUNKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENE
HENRY
HOWELL
HOWELL
IRON
JACKSON

SAVANNAH R-11l HIGH SCHOOL

TARKIO TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

SALT RIVER VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

DAVIS H HART CAREER CENTER

CROWDER COLLEGE-CASSVILLE CAMPUS
SCOTT REGIONAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER
JOB POINT-COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA AREA CAREER CENTER
HILLYARD TECHNICAL CENTER

ST JOSEPH YOUTH ALLIANCE

POPLAR BLUFF TECHNICAL CAREER CENTER
THREE RIVERS COLLEGE

LAKE CAREER & TECHNICAL CENTER

CAPE GIRARDEAU CAREER & TECHNOLOGY
CARROLLTON AREA CAREER CENTER

CASS CAREER CENTER

SYSTEMS SERVICES, INC TRAINING CENTER
MERCY HEALTH ACADEMY LLC

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS AREA CAREER CENTER
WILLIAM JEWELL COLLEGE

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS JOB CORP

MISSOURI HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
NICHOLS CAREER CENTER

MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF NURSING HOME ADMIN
BOONSLICK TECHNICAL EDUCATION CENTER
KENNETT CAREER & TECHNOLOGY CENTER
EAST CENTRAL COLLEGE

OZARKS TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CLINTON TECHNICAL SCHOOL

SOUTH CENTRAL CAREER CENTER

MTN VIEW-BIRCHTREE R-IlI

ARCADIA VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER
MANUAL CAREER TECHNICAL CENTER

(816) 324-3128
(660) 623-9071
(573) 594-6686
(573) 581-5684
(417) 847-1706
(417) 235-7022
(573) 777-1524
(573) 214-3800
(816) 671-4170
(816) 232-0050
(573) 785-2248
(573) 840-9680
(573) 346-9260
(573) 334-0826
(660) 542-0000
(816) 380-3253
(816) 806-2237
(816) 569-5197
(816) 630-9240
(816) 415-7605
(816) 629-3111
(573) 893-2060
(573) 659-3100
(573) 634-5345
(660) 882-5306
(573) 717-1123
(636) 584-6529
(417) 447-8888
(660) 885-6101
(417) 256-6152
(417) 934-2020
(573) 546-9700
(816) 418-5207

701 E STATE RT E

402 N 13TH ST

1101 EAST HWY 54

905 NORTH WADE STREET
4020 N MAIN

2 DAVID SIPPY DR

400 WILKES BLVD

4203 S PROVIDENCE RD
3434 FARAON ST

5223 MITCHELL AVE
3203 OAK GROVE RD
2080 THREE RIVERS BLVD
269 DARE BLVD

1080 S SILVER SPRINGS RD
305 EAST TENTH STREET
1600 EAST ELM

106 HOSPITAL DR

2109 NE 72ND ST #102
614 TIGER DRIVE

500 COLLEGE HILL

701 ST LOUIS AVE

236 METRO DRIVE

605 UNION

4100 COUNTRY CLUB DR
1694 WEST ASHLEY RD
1400 W WASHINGTON ST
1964 PRAIRIE DELL RD

1001 E CHESTNUT EXPRESSWAY

602 S 5TH STREET

407 W THORNBURGH ST
1054 OLD HWY 60

650 PARK DRIVE

1215 E TRUMAN ROAD
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SAVANNAH
TARKIO
VANDALIA
MEXICO
CASSVILLE
MONETT
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

ST JOSEPH

ST. JOSEPH
POPLAR BLUFF
POPLAR BLUFF
CAMDENTON
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLL
HARRISONVILLE
SMITHVILLE
GLADSTONE
EXCELSIOR SPRING
LIBERTY
EXCELSIOR SPRING
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
BOONVILLE
KENNETT

UNION
SPRINGFIELD
CLINTON

WEST PLAINS
MOUNTAIN VIEW
IRONTON
KANSAS CITY

4/12/2025
11/14/2025
6/15/2024
4/23/2025
8/28/2024
4/2/2025
9/25/2024
4/16/2025
5/25/2024
6/15/2024
10/4/2025
3/3/2026
4/16/2025
8/28/2024
3/11/2026
4/26/2025
6/16/2024
7/13/2024
8/3/2024
1/8/2025
6/7/2025
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
7/31/2025
4/16/2025
3/2/2025
2/1/2025
7/11/2024
4/20/2025
11/28/2024
5/25/2025
6/13/2025
8/3/2024




JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
LAFAYETTE
LINN
MACON
MARION
MCDONALD
MILLER
NEW MADRID
NEWTON
NEWTON
NODAWAY
OZARK
PEMISCOT
PERRY
PETTIS
PHELPS
PLATTE
POLK

POLK
PULASKI
RANDOLPH
RIPLEY

These schools are approved to conduct the Certified Nurses Aide (CNA) Training Program
for the Department of Health and Senior Services. Some schools may not offer classes year round.

ASSUMPTA ALLIED HEALTH CAREER CENTER
HERNDON CAREER CENTER

TAYLOR NURSING ACADEMY

CAREER & TECHNICAL CENTER AT FORT OSAGE
MCC- PENN VALLEY

FRANKLIN TECHNOLOGY CENTER

NORTHPORT MANAGEMENT OF MISSOURI
CARTHAGE TECHNICAL CENTER

JEFFERSON COLLEGE

JEFFERSON COLLEGE ARNOLD

UNIV OF CENTRAL MO-SUMMIT CENTER
WARRENSBURG AREA CAREER CENTER

UNIV OF CENTRAL MISSOURI-WARRENSBURG
LEX LA-RAY TECH CENTER

LINN COUNTY AREA CAREER & TECH CENTER
MACON AREA CAREER & TECH EDUCATION CENTER
HANNIBAL CAREER & TECHNICAL CENTER
CROWDER COLLEGE-MCDONALD COUNTY
ELDON CAREER CENTER

DAEOC ADULT EDUCATION & JOB TRAINING CENTER
CROWNDER COLLEGE - NEOSHO

FRANKLIN TECHNICAL CENTER- ADULT ED
NORTHWEST TECH SCHOOL

GAINESVILLE R-5 SCHOOL

PEMISCOT COUNTY CAREER & TECH CENTER
PERRYVILLE AREA CAREER & TECHNOLOGY
STATE FAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ROLLA TECHNICAL CENTER

NORTHLAND CAREER CENTER

BOLIVAR TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BOLIVAR HIGH SCHOOL HEALTH OCCUPATIONS
WAYNESVILLE CAREER CENTER

MOBERLY AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CURRENT RIVER AVTS

(816) 737-3575
(816) 268-7140
(913) 549-6955
(816) 650-7180
(816) 604-4022
(417) 680-0004
(417) 623-8990
(417) 359-7026
(636) 481-3457
(636) 481-3142
(660) 543-6622
(660) 747-2283
(660) 422-8377
(660) 259-2688
(660) 258-2682
(660) 385-2158
(573) 221-4430
(417) 235-5537
(573) 392-8060
(573) 379-3851
(417) 455-5596
(417) 680-0004
(660) 562-4181
(417) 679-4200
(573) 359-2601
(573) 547-7500
(660) 596-7259
(573) 458-0150
(816) 858-5505
(417) 777-5062
(417) 326-5228
(573) 842-2500
(660) 263-5865
(573) 996-3667

6033 RAYTOWN ROAD
11501 EAST 350 HIGHWAY
14824 BELLAIRE AVE

2101 N TWYMAN RD
3444 BROADWAY

2220 INDIANA AVE

3111 MCCELLAND BLD "B"
1100 E. AIRPORT DR

1000 VIKING DR-ATS BLDG
1687 MISSOURI STATE RD
1101 NW INNOVATION PKWY
205 S RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
HUMPHREYS 401

2323 HIGH SCHOOL DRIVE
122 PERSHING RD

702 N MISSOURI

4550 MCMASTERS AVE
194 COLLEGE ROAD

112 S PINE

99 SKYVIEW RD

601 LACLEDE AVENUE

810 S WALL AVE

1515 S MUNN AVE

422 BULLDOG DRIVE

1317 WEST STATE HWY 84
326 COLLEGE STREET
3201 W 16TH STREET
1304 EAST TENTH ST

1801 BRANCH STREET
1135 N OAKLAND

1401 N HWY D

400 GW LANE

959 W REED ST

303 SPRING STREET
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RAYTOWN
RAYTOWN
GRANDVIEW
INDEPENDENCE
KANSAS CITY
JOPLIN

JOPLIN
CARTHAGE
HILLSBORO
ARNOLD

LEES SUMMIT
WARRENSBURG
WARRENSBURG
LEXINGTON
BROOKEFIELD
MACON
HANNIBAL
PINEVILLE
ELDON
PORTAGEVILLE
NEOSHO
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
GAINESVILLE
HAYTI
PERRYVILLE
SEDALIA
ROLLA

PLATTE CITY
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
WAYNESVILLE
MOBERLY
DONIPHAN

8/10/2024
9/18/2024
8/13/2025
8/14/2025
8/14/2025
9/6/2024
10/31/2024
4/3/2026
10/31/2024
2/8/2026
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
9/18/2024
5/15/2025
5/25/2024
5/1/2025
2/27/2026
4/26/2025
8/23/2025
8/6/2025
2/20/2025
3/5/2025
8/28/2024
8/28/2024
2/27/2025
5/25/2025
6/15/2024
5/15/2025
4/23/2025
3/22/2025
2/27/2026
8/23/2025
2/27/2026
10/25/2024




SALINE
SCOTT

ST. CHARLES
ST. FRANCOIS
ST. FRANCOIS
ST. LOUIS CITY
ST. LOUIS CITY
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
ST. LOUIS CO.
STONE
SULLIVAN
TEXAS
VERNON
VERNON
WRIGHT

These schools are approved to conduct the Certified Nurses Aide (CNA) Training Program
for the Department of Health and Senior Services. Some schools may not offer classes year round.

SALINE COUNTY CAREER CTR

SIKESTON CAREER AND TECH CENTER
LEWIS & CLARK CAREER CENTER
FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

UNITEC CAREER CENTER

WALK N' FAITH INC

HEALTHCARE EDUCATION

NURSING EDIFICATION

ASPIRE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
PROACTIVE CARE CNA ACADEMY
GATEWAY STEM HIGH SCHOOL
DARUBY SCHOOL

SOUTH TECHNICAL SCHOOL- ADULT EDUCATION
SOUTH TECH HIGH SCHOOL

BEYOND EDU

NORTH TECH SCHOOL

PATTONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

ST. LOUIS COLLEGE OF HEALTH CAREERS
GREEN CREEK EDUCATION

ESSENTIAL NA ACADEMY

CLYDE C. MILLER CAREER ACADEMY
GIBSON TECHNICAL CENTER

MILAN C-2 SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL

CROWDER COLLEGE- NEVADA CAMPUS
NEVADA REGIONAL TECHNICAL CENTER
OZARK MOUNTAIN TECHNICAL CENTER

(660) 886-6958
(573) 472-5442
(636) 443-4970
(573) 701-1310
(573) 431-3300
(314) 260-9097
(314) 653-8863
(314) 395-5099
(314) 736-1146
(314) 276-5725
(314) 776-3300
(314) 454-6933
(314) 989-7580
(314) 989-7400
(314) 361-2747
(314) 989-7600
(314) 989-8242
(314) 652-0300
(314) 477-9201
(314) 764-8453
(314) 371-0394
(417) 272-3271
(660) 265-4414
(417) 967-3024
(417) 667-0518
(417) 448-2090
(417) 926-3177

900 W VEST

135 PLAZA DR SUITE 201
2400 ZUMBEHL ROAD

ONE BLACK KNIGHT DR
7163 RAIDER RD

1033 WHITTIER STREET
12526 LUSHER ROAD

3159 FEE FEE RD SUITE 221
3991 NORTH HIGHWAY 67
8390 LATTY AVE

5101 MCREE AVENUE
5415 PAGE BLVD, STE G-01
12721 WEST WATSON RD
12721 W WATSON ROAD
12328 NATURAL BRIDGE RD
1700 DERHAKE RD

2497 CREVE COEUR MILL RD
909 S TAYLOR

5992 HOWERDSHELL RD
8672 ST CHRLES ROCK RD
1000 N GRAND AVE

386 W STATE HWY 76

373 S. MARKET ST

204 SPRUCE ST

600 W EDWARDS

900 WEST ASHLAND

211 EAST FIFTH STREET

MARSHALL
SIKESTON

ST. CHARLES
FARMINGTON
BONNE TERRE
ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ST. LOUIS
FLORISSANT
HAZELWOOD
ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS
SUNSET HILLS
SUNSET HILLS
ST LOUIS
FLORISSANT

MARYLAND HEIGHTS

ST LOUIS
HAZELWOOD
ST. LOUIS

ST. LOUIS
REED SPRINGS
MILAN
HOUSTON
NEVADA
NEVADA

MOUNTAIN GROVE

9/28/2024
4/25/2025
10/4/2025

1/8/2025

6/7/2025

6/7/2025

9/5/2025
8/15/2024
9/18/2024
9/18/2024
10/4/2024
1/11/2025
1/25/2025

2/1/2025
3/30/2025
4/19/2025
4/25/2025

6/7/2025

8/6/2025
9/17/2025
1/10/2026
5/25/2024
11/2/2025
4/26/2025
8/23/2025

4/4/2026
4/26/2025
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